FILED
Electronically
CV17-00361
2017-08-09 11:16:43 AM
Jacqueline Bryant
Clerk of the Court
ransaction # 6239581 : yviloria

1	Code: 2515 KARL S. HALL	Clerk of the Cour Transaction # 6239581
2	Reno City Attorney CHANDENI K. SENDALL Deputy City Attorney Nevada State Bar No. 12750 P. O. Box 1900 Reno, Nevada 89505 (775) 334-2050	
3 4		
5		
6		
7		
8	City of Reno and City Council	
9	IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA	
10	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE	
11		
12	SCENIC NEVADA, INC.,	CASE NO.: CV17-00361
13	Petitioner,	[Consolidated with CV17-00474]
14	VS.	Dept. No.: 9
15	CITY OF RENO, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, and the CITY COUNCIL thereof,	1
16		
17		
18	Respondent.	
19	-	
20	LAMAR CENTRAL OUTDOOR, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,	
21		
22	Plaintiff-Petitioner,	
23	VS.	
24	CITY OF RENO, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, and the CITY COUNCIL thereof; and DOES 1-10	
25		
26		
27	Defendants-Respondents.	
28		
	4.1	

Reno City Attorney P.O. Box 1900 Reno, NV 89505

1 NOTICE OF APPEAL 2 Notice is hereby given that Defendant-Respondents CITY OF RENO and CITY 3 COUNCIL by and through his attorneys of record, KARL S. HALL, Reno City Attorney, and 4 CHANDENI K. SENDALL, Deputy City Attorney, hereby appeals to the Supreme Court of 5 Nevada from the Order After Hearing granting Plaintiff-Petitioner Lamar Central Outdoor, 6 LLC's Motion for Preliminary Injunction filed on July 10, 2017. 7 **AFFIRMATION** 8 Pursuant to NRS 239B.030, the undersigned does hereby affirm that the preceding 9 document does not contain the social security number of any person. 10 Dated this 9th day of August, 2017. 11 12 KARL S. HALL Reno City Attorney 13 14 By: /s/ Chandeni K . Sendall 15 CHANDENI K. SENDALL Deputy City Attorney 16 Nevada State Bar No. 12750 P. O. Box 1900 17 Reno, NV 89505 18 (775) 334-2050 Attorneys for Defendants- Respondents 19 City of Reno and City Council 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

Reno City Attorney P.O. Box 1900 Reno, NV 89505

1 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 2 Pursuant to NRCP 5(b), I certify that I am an employee of the RENO CITY 3 ATTORNEY'S OFFICE, and that on this date, I am serving the foregoing document(s) 4 NOTICE OF APPEAL 5 6 on the party(s) set forth below by: 7 Placing an original or true copy thereof in a sealed envelope placed for collection 8 and mailing in the United States Mail, at Reno, Nevada, postage prepaid, following ordinary business practices. 9 Personal delivery. 10 11 X ECF electronic notification system to: 12 13 Federal Express or other overnight delivery. 14 15 Reno/Carson Messenger Service. 16 17 Mark Wray, Esq. Severin A. Carlson 608 Lander Street Tara C. Zimmerman 18 Reno, NV 89509 Kaempfer Crowell 19 50 West Liberty Street, Suite 700 Reno, NV 89501 20 21 22 DATED this 9th day of August, 2017. 23 24 25 /s/ Terri Strickland 26 Terri Strickland 27 28 Reno City Attorney